
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Susman, Chair; Espinoza, Vice-Chair; 

Black; Brooks; Flynn; Herndon

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, December 25, 2018, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled. Consent agenda included.

Committee Canceled.

Consent Items

Approves a contract with Sturgeon Electric Company Inc. 

for $2,254,781.75 and for eight months to redesign and 

reconstruct five traffic signals within the South Colorado 

Boulevard corridor to enhance signal visibility and 

address safety issues, located at South Colorado 

Boulevard and Cherry Creek Drive North, East Ohio 

Avenue, East Iowa Avenue, East Florida Avenue and East 

Mexico Avenue in Council Districts 10, 6 and 5 

(201843268).

18-1524

Dedicates city owned land as public right of way as public 

alley, located in the alley bounded by West 24th Avenue, 

North Clay Street, West 26th Avenue and North Eliot 

Street in Council District 1.

18-1525

Approves the park designation of a portion of Westerly 

Creek Park located at East 33rd Avenue and East 

Montview Boulevard, containing 69.1 acres, in Council 

District 8.

18-1526

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13518
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13519
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13520


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, December 25, 2018

Approves the park designation of a parcel of land as 

Lower Lakewood Gulch Park located along lower 

Lakewood Gulch and Morrison Road, containing 5.8 

acres, in Council District 3.

18-1527

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13521

